

**Shiawassee County Road Commission**  
**2023 Bituminous Paving Program / Scratch Course Paving**  
**Bid Opening on February 28, 2023**  
**Board Approved on March 14, 2023**

SCRATCH COURSE PAVING			Ace-Saginaw Paving 810-238-1737		Ajax 248-244-3300		Hutch Paving 989-980-4201		Michigan Paving & Mat. 517-346-5104		Pyramid Paving 989-895-5861		Rieth-Riley 517-599-2849	
Township / Road	Tons	Tons 5E1	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total
Bennington / Waugh - Garrison to Bennington	850		\$87.55	\$74,417.50	\$115.00	\$97,750.00	\$127.33	\$108,230.50	\$79.00	\$67,150.00	\$83.45	\$70,932.50	\$120.00	\$102,000.00
Bennington / Brewer - M-52 to Ruess	950		\$86.95	\$82,602.50	\$113.00	\$107,350.00	\$127.33	\$120,963.50	\$79.00	\$75,050.00	\$83.60	\$79,420.00	\$120.00	\$114,000.00
Bennington / Brewer - Friegel to Sciota Twp Line	750		\$87.95	\$65,962.50	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$129.47	\$97,102.50	\$79.00	\$59,250.00	\$84.45	\$63,337.50	\$125.00	\$93,750.00
Burns-Vernon / Miller - Durand to Vernon	1,500		\$83.10	\$124,650.00	\$106.00	\$159,000.00	\$130.72	\$196,080.00	\$79.00	\$118,500.00	\$80.80	\$121,200.00	\$106.00	\$159,000.00
Burns / New Lothrop - Beard to Braden	785		\$86.90	\$68,216.50	\$114.00	\$89,490.00	\$127.68	\$100,228.80	\$82.00	\$64,370.00	\$86.20	\$67,667.00	\$125.00	\$98,125.00
Caledonia / Copas - Jason Lee Drive to State	550		\$93.10	\$51,205.00	\$114.00	\$62,700.00	\$130.48	\$71,764.00	\$83.00	\$45,650.00	\$86.50	\$47,575.00	\$130.00	\$71,500.00
Caledonia / Copas - State to Escott	850		\$85.55	\$72,717.50	\$126.00	\$107,100.00	\$130.48	\$110,908.00	\$83.00	\$70,550.00	\$82.45	\$70,082.50	\$125.00	\$106,250.00
Caledonia / Shipman - Kerby to Geck	1,200		\$83.85	\$100,620.00	\$109.00	\$130,800.00	\$123.48	\$148,176.00	\$79.00	\$94,800.00	\$80.75	\$96,900.00	\$110.00	\$132,000.00
Fairfield / Meridian - Juddville to Riley	800		\$89.20	\$71,360.00	\$114.00	\$91,200.00	\$127.63	\$102,104.00	\$81.00	\$64,800.00	\$86.00	\$68,800.00	\$125.00	\$100,000.00
Hazelton / Henderson - Durand to Reed	930		\$85.20	\$79,236.00	\$114.00	\$106,020.00	\$126.51	\$117,654.30	\$82.00	\$76,260.00	\$78.10	\$72,633.00	\$120.00	\$111,600.00
Hazelton / New Lothrop - Juddville to Riley	850		\$85.55	\$72,717.50	\$114.00	\$96,900.00	\$126.51	\$107,533.50	\$82.00	\$69,700.00	\$79.00	\$67,150.00	\$120.00	\$102,000.00
Middlebury-Owosso / Baldwin - M-21 to Mason	1,050		\$86.50	\$90,825.00	\$110.00	\$115,500.00	\$124.79	\$131,029.50	\$78.00	\$81,900.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00	\$110.00	\$115,500.00
New Haven / Six Mile Creek - Kerby to Geck	900		\$85.75	\$77,175.00	\$115.00	\$103,500.00	\$125.97	\$113,373.00	\$83.00	\$74,700.00	\$81.20	\$73,080.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00
Sciota / Shaftsbury - Bennington to Hibbard	1,150		\$86.35	\$99,302.50	\$108.00	\$124,200.00	\$130.05	\$149,557.50	\$76.00	\$87,400.00	\$84.55	\$97,232.50	\$110.00	\$126,500.00
Vernon / Monroe - Lansing to Durand		500	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$142.00	\$71,000.00	\$124.20	\$62,100.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$99.10	\$49,550.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
Vernon / Goodall - Vernon to Reed	900		\$85.00	\$76,500.00	\$115.00	\$103,500.00	\$124.20	\$111,780.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$80.75	\$72,675.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00
Vernon / Goodall - Durand to I-69	600		\$90.15	\$54,090.00	\$122.00	\$73,200.00	\$124.20	\$74,520.00	\$81.00	\$48,600.00	\$83.10	\$49,860.00	\$135.00	\$81,000.00
Woodhull / Fenner - Britton to Winegar	1,325		\$84.80	\$112,360.00	\$105.00	\$139,125.00	\$127.46	\$168,884.50	\$75.00	\$99,375.00	\$83.05	\$110,041.25	\$108.00	\$143,100.00
Woodhull / Bath - Clinton County Line to Colby Lake	1,800		\$83.85	\$150,930.00	\$101.00	\$181,800.00	\$127.46	\$229,428.00	\$74.00	\$133,200.00	\$82.45	\$148,410.00	\$106.00	\$190,800.00

Butt Joint Milling 5' Width (Per Linear Foot)	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$5.80/LF @ 2.00" *	\$50.00	\$25.20	\$50.00
Structure Adjustment 0 to 6"	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$800.00
Structure Adjustment 6 to 18"	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00
Water Box	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00

Bid Bond Enclosed	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
-------------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

\* Estimated: 5,000 LF per day  
(MULTIPLE MOBS PER DAY)  
4-5 days of butt joint milling @  
\$29,000/day - Traffic and Safety